			CULE
FORM PTO-1595	12-09-1998	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	eman C
(Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		LY MR933-474	-
To the Honorable Commiss.	Jan Palents and Trademarks: Plea	ese record the attached original documents or copy there	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
MICHAEL MOU		Name: DBTEL INCORPORATED	
		Address: 29, Tsu-Xhiang St.	
Additional name of of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🖸 Yes 🧕 No	Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien,	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Of Assignment	C Merger		
	-		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: TaipeiCountry: Taiwa	n <u>, R</u>
<b>Other</b>			
Execution Date:10/1/9		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔀 N	0
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/184,440			
	Additional numbers attac	ched? CI Yes CK No	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involve	
Name: MORTON J. ROSE	NBERG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	00
Internal Address: ROSENBERG		<b>8</b> Enclosed	•••••••
Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG</u> BILKER		Enclosed     Authorized to be observed to deposit accord	
		<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
	KLEIN &		
BILKER	KLEIN &	C Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	
BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLIC	COTT CENTER DRIVE	C Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	unt
BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLIC SUITE 105	COTT CENTER DRIVE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     B. Deposit account number:	unt
BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLIC SUITE 105 City: ELLICOTT CITY State	COTT CENTER DRIVE	C Authorized to be charged to deposit account account number:	unt
BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLIC SUITE 105 City: ELLICOTT CITY State City: ELLICOTT CITY State FC 581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at	KLEIN &         COTT CENTER DRIVE               MD         ZIP:         21043         DO NOT USE         Ind belief, the foregoing uncommand	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Authorized to be charged to be charged to deposit account     Authorized to be charged to be charged to deposit account     Authorized to be charged to be charged to deposit account     Authorized to be charged to be charged to deposit account     Authorized to be charged to be charged to be charged to deposit     Authorized to be charged to b	unt 
BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLIC SUITE 105 City: ELLICOTT CITY State City: ELLICOTT CITY State FC 581 40.00 CP	KLEIN &         COTT CENTER DRIVE               MD         ZIP:         21043         DO NOT USE         Ind belief, the foregoing uncommand	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Authorized to be charged to be charged to deposit account     Authorized to be charged to be charged to deposit account     Authorized to be charged to be charged to deposit account     Authorized to be charged to be charged to deposit account     Authorized to be charged to be charged to be charged to deposit     Authorized to be charged to b	unt 
BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLIC SUITE 105 City: ELLICOTT CITY State OF 1998 ISINGATZ 0000092 09144440 FC 501 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at the original document.	Image:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit  THIS SPACE  aution is true and correct and any attached copy is a  IB/U	unt 

PATENT REEL: 9620 FRAME: 0288

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS	ASSIGNMENT	, made	this _	1st	day	of _	Oct.	_, 19_	98 by	
(1)	Michael M	UOU	(2)				(3)			
(4)			(5)				(6)			
(here	einafter re	ferred	to as	the	assigno	rs),	residing	at		
(1)	29, Tsu-Xh	liang St	., Tu-	Cher	ng City,	Taip	pei Hsien	, Taiv	wan	
(2)										
(3)					<u> </u>				£	
(4)										
	esseth: WHE ain new and						s/have in A METHOD (			XCESSIVE
	ELECTROFORM	ING PORTI	ON OF AI	N OSC	ILLATING I	PLATE				
with		se	erial N	Jo.	09/184,44	40	as file	ed on	11/2/98	
and	set forth i	n an ar	oplicat	ion	for Let	ters	Patent c	of		
					execu	ted	simultane	eously	herewi	th and
WHER	EAS. (1)	DBTEL	INCORI	PORAT	red					
(2)					(	3)				

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE/S), (1) DBTEL INCORPORATED

		(2)
(3)	,1	having his/their residence/s at
(1)	29, Tsu-Xhiang St., Tu-Cheng	City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan
(2)		
(3)		
(4)		

are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of

, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR/S hereby sell/s and transfer/s to ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclusive right, titled and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of to be obtained therefore on said application

or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

## PATENT REEL: 9620 FRAME: 0290

ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s that no assignment, sale, agreement of encumbrance has/have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

ASSIGNOR/S further covenant/s that ASSIGNEE/S will, upon its/their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR/S and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE/S or its/their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this

1st		day of	Oct.		1998	
SIGNATURE: ASSIGNOR/S:	(1)	Michae	LULLON I MOU	<u>ک</u> (2	2)	
	(3)			(4	4)	
ASSIGNEE/S:	(1)	Micha	ael MOU (Pre DBTEL INCOF	Ast esident)		
	(2)					
	(3)					
	(4)					

PATENT REEL: 9620 FRAME: 0291

**RECORDED: 12/07/1998**